900537444 02/27/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900534678

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
oneOeight Yoga Inc.		02/06/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleanfield Holding NV
Street Address:	Alto Vista 117-b
City:	Noord
State/Country:	ARUBA
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARUBA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87111956	YOGA GIRL
Serial Number:	88034129	YOGA GIRL
Registration Number:	4690193	YOGA GIRL
Registration Number:	4899600	YOGA GIRL
Registration Number:	5239405	YOGA GIRL
Registration Number:	5541495	ISLAND YOGA
Registration Number:	5527281	SGT. PEPPER'S FRIENDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Addices Ellic El

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ONEO-5-0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900537444 REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0142 Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A Lowe
SIGNATURE: /David A Lowe/

02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

DATE SIGNED:

source=ONEO-5-1000TMASGNx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

oneOeight Yoga Inc., a Washington Corporation having an address at 10115 SW Bank Road, Vashon, WA 98070 (Assignor), is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the following marks as trademarks, service marks and trade names, including rights manifest in the following corresponding U.S. trademark registrations or applications, along with all goodwill and related business associated therewith (Trademarks):

Mark	Ser/Reg	Date	Class(es)	ONEO-2-
YOGA GIRL	4690193	17 Fed 2015	14 (bracelets)	0002
	4899600	9 Feb 2016	25 (clothing)	0003
	5239405	11 Jul 2017	41 (yoga instruction)	0004
	87111956	21 Jul 2016	3 (incense; soaps; oils; etc.)	0008
			4 (candles)	
	88034129	11 Jul 2018	9 (software)	
			18 (luggage, clothing for pets)	0009
			36 (fundraising)	
			41 (classes, education)	
ISLAND YOGA	87024701	4 May 2016	25 (clothing)	0005
			41 (yoga instruction)	
SGT. PEPPER'S FRIENDS	87023678	3 May 2016	45 (animal rescue)	0006

Cleanfield Holding NV, an Aruba public limited liability company having an address at Alto Vista 117-b, Noord, Aruba (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including all associated goodwill and related business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the U.S. trademark registrations and applications identified above, and all associated goodwill and related business, and further including all rights to defend and enforce the marks for past, present and future infringement.

DATED _	2/6/2020	<u></u>	
		DocuSigned by: OE05169191A9463	/
		Rachel Brathen, President	

ONEO-5-1000TMASGN

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0144